24. JOHN BRITTEN RESERVE

Officer responsible Parks Manager	Author John Shanks, Board Secretary
Corporate Plan Output: Parks Capital Works Budget	

The purpose of this report is to provide the opportunity for the Community Board to appoint a trustee to the John Britten Reserve Trust.

Board members will recall that, at the 3 November 1999 Community Board meeting, Derek McCullough provided the Board with a report outlining a proposal for a John Britten Sculpture Park in the John Britten Reserve, to be administered by the John Britten Reserve Trust in consultation with the Parks Unit. This was followed by a public meeting held on Monday 24 January 2000 in the Mt Pleasant Community Centre, at which the proposal to set up the John Britten Reserve Trust was formally approved.

On 3 May 2000, the Community Board empowered Derek McCullough to attend a forthcoming meeting of the John Britten Reserve Trust on its behalf and requested advice to the next meeting of the Board as to whether a trustee had been formally appointed to the Trust by the Board.

No formal appointment to the John Britten Reserve Trust has thus far been made by the Community Board. It would be appropriate for the Board to make such an appointment.

Chairman's

Recommendation:

That Derek McCullough be appointed the Hagley/Ferrymead Community Board's representative on the John Britten Reserve Trust.